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The children have made a fantastic start to the year and have settled back

into school really well. Children look smart in their school uniforms, thank

you for your support with this. Please can we remind everyone to write their

child’s name in their coats/ jumpers/ cardigans etc please, this makes it quicker to be returned

to you and reduces lost property.

Reading Certificate

We are sure lots of you have already heard about our new exciting

addition to the school; a book vending machine. In our Monday

achievement assembly children from each class are awarded

certificates for: resilience and perseverance, presentation, writing,

star of the week and our new and improved reader of the week. The

reader of the week from each class receives a golden coin to use in

our special vending machine to choose a brand new book to take

home with them.

Home Reading

Every child has a Home Reading Record to go with their reading

book, please encourage your child to read at home at least 3 times a

week.

Non- Uniform Day

We will be holding a non-uniform day on Monday 31st October.

P.E Days

Jewellery
Children must not wear jewellery in school
except for:
A watch (not a smart watch)
Stud earrings. Children must not wear hoops or
dangly earrings as these are a health and safety
risk.
All watches and earring must be removed for
PE.

Nursery and Reception have P.E on a Friday.



Dates for your diaries

Monday 10th October Year 3 Hull Fair visit

Wednesday 19th October Parents day – choice of in person meeting or a telephone call.

Thursday 20th October Year 6 Eden Camp visit

Friday 21st October Last day of term

Thursday 20th October Year 6 trip to Eden Camp

Monday 31st October school re-opens, non-uniform day.

Tuesday 1st November Flu vaccines

Wednesday 9th November Year 4 trip to Eureka

Friday 18th November Children in Need – more information to follow.

Monday 12th December Christmas craft day

Wednesday 14th December NAPA Christmas Show

Thursday 15th December Christmas Parties

Friday 16th December Last day of term.

Tuesday 3rd January School closed for staff inset

Wednesday 4th January School re-opens.

Friday 10th February last day of term.

Monday 20th February school re-opens.

Monday 6th March school closed for staff inset.

Friday 31st March last day of term.

Monday 17th April school re-opens.

Monday 1st May school closed due to bank holiday.

Tuesday 2nd May school re-opens.

Friday 26th May last day of term.

Monday 5th June 2023 school re-opens.

Friday 21st July last day school.

Tuesday 5th September school re-opens.


